August 25
26
27
28
29

September 1

11
20
22
25

October 3
12
13
24
25

November 7
25

26

27-28

December 4
5

8

18
23
24-31

January 1-2
5

12

19

25

OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL

2025-2026 CALENDAR

**Please note that this calendar is subject to change. **

Professional Development Day

Professional Development Day

1** Day of School/Grades 1-5 - 12:30 Dismissal
Ist Day of School/Grades 6-8 - 12:30 Dismissal
Labor Day Weekend - School Closed

Labor Day - School Closed

1** Full Day — ALL STUDENTS K - 8
Back to School Night - 5:30 p.m.

8th Grade Car Wash

Fall Enrichment Begins

8th Grade Student & Parent Mandatory Meeting- 5:30 p.m.

12:30 Dismissal - Faculty Meeting - Progress Reports
OLMC School Fall Festival

Columbus Day — School Closed

Professional Development - School Closed

Catholic High School Placement Test 8tk graders only

12:30 Dismissal - Faculty Meeting

Fall Enrichments Ends

12:30 Dismissal - Thanksgiving Vacation - Report Cards
Thanksgiving Vacation — School Closed

Our Lady of Guadalupe Prayer Service in the Cafeteria
Parent-Teacher Conferences / Report Cards - No School
Feast of the Immaculate Conception - School Closed
Christmas Concert

12:30 Dismissal - Christmas Vacation

Christmas Vacation - School Closed

New Year’s - School Closed
School Re-opens
Winter Enrichment Begins

Martin Luther King Day -Professional Development Day — No School

Catholic Schools Week Opening Mass & Book Fair




26-30 Catholic Schools Week

30

February 6
16
18

March 6

April 2

13
17
20

15
21
22
25
29

June 5

10
11
18

12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting - CSW Family Dance Party

12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting
President’s Day — School Closed
Ash Wednesday

12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting - Report Cards
St. Patrick’s Day Parade
Winter Enrichment Ends

Holy Thursday — School Closed
Good Friday — School Closed
Easter Recess - School Closed
School Re-opens

Progress Reports

Spring Enrichment Begins

12:30 Dismissal — Faculty Meeting

K-5 Field Day

Spring Enrichment Ends

Teacher Spirituality Day- School Closed
Memorial Day — School Closed

12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting - 6-8 Field Day

12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting

8th Grade Dance - 6-9pm

Kindergarten Moving Up Ceremony - 10:00 a.m. and 8th grade clap out
8™ Grade Graduation - 6:00 p.m.

Last Day for Students— (7entative) - Prayer Service - 10:30 a.m. dismissal

* The last day of school may vary according to the number of snow days used during the school year.*

*Revised 8/4/25



