## OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL 2025-2026 CALENDAR

\*\*Please note that this calendar is subject to change. \*\*

August	25 26 27 28 29	Professional Development Day Professional Development Day  1st Day of School/Grades 1-5 - 12:30 Dismissal  1st Day of School/Grades 6-8 - 12:30 Dismissal Labor Day Weekend - School Closed
September	1 2 11 20 22 25	Labor Day - <i>School Closed</i> 1st Full Day - <u>ALL STUDENTS K - 8</u> Back to School Night - 5:30 p.m.  8th Grade Car Wash Fall Enrichment Begins  8th Grade Student & Parent Mandatory Meeting - 5:30 p.m.
October	3 12 13 24 25	12:30 Dismissal - Faculty Meeting - Progress Reports  OLMC School Fall Festival  Columbus Day – School Closed  Professional Development - School Closed  Catholic High School Placement Test 8th graders only
November 2	7 25 26 27-28	<ul> <li>12:30 Dismissal - Faculty Meeting</li> <li>Fall Enrichments Ends</li> <li>12:30 Dismissal - Thanksgiving Vacation - Report Cards</li> <li>Thanksgiving Vacation - School Closed</li> </ul>
December	4 5 8 18 23 24-31	Our Lady of Guadalupe Prayer Service in the Cafeteria Parent-Teacher Conferences / Report Cards - <i>No School</i> Feast of the Immaculate Conception - <i>School Closed</i> Christmas Concert  12:30 Dismissal - Christmas Vacation Christmas Vacation - <i>School Closed</i>
January	1-2 5 12 19 25	New Year's - <i>School Closed</i> School Re-opens Winter Enrichment Begins Martin Luther King Day -Professional Development Day – <i>No School</i> Catholic Schools Week Opening Mass & <i>Book Fair</i>

	26-30 30	Catholic Schools Week  12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting - CSW Family Dance Party
February	6	12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting
	16 18	President's Day – School Closed
	18	Ash Wednesday
March	6	12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting - Report Cards
	8	St. Patrick's Day Parade
	26	Winter Enrichment Ends
April	2	Holy Thursday – <i>School Closed</i>
	3	Good Friday – School Closed
	6 - 10	Easter Recess - School Closed
	13	School Re-opens
	17	Progress Reports
	20	Spring Enrichment Begins
May	1	12:30 Dismissal – Faculty Meeting
	15	K-5 Field Day
	21	Spring Enrichment Ends
	22	Teacher Spirituality Day- School Closed
	25	Memorial Day – School Closed
	29	12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting - 6-8 Field Day
June	5	12:30 Dismissal- Faculty Meeting
	9	8th Grade Dance - <b>6-9pm</b>
	10	Kindergarten Moving Up Ceremony - 10:00 a.m. and 8th grade clap out
	11	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Graduation - <b>6:00 p.m.</b>
	18	Last Day for Students- ( <i>Tentative</i> ) - Prayer Service - 10:30 a.m. dismissal

<sup>\*</sup> The last day of school may vary according to the number of snow days used during the school year.\*

<sup>\*</sup>Revised 8/4/25